503843211 05/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM ZACHARY WINKLER	05/24/2016
CHRISTOPHER CHAD WOMACK	05/24/2016
AARON MIKKAEL KUNNERMANN	05/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETREK, INC.
Street Address:	2150 W. WASHINGTON STREET
Internal Address:	STE. 301
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15164624
Application Number:	62179976
PCT Number:	US2016034182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. HICKEY

Address Line 1: LEWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHINGTON AVE

Address Line 2: STE 2500

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	398/2503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH HOLTMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth C. Holtmann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

PATENT 503843211 REEL: 038721 FRAME: 0024

Total Attachments: 6 source=398_2503US_Assignment#page1.tif source=398_2503US_Assignment#page2.tif source=398_2503US_Assignment#page3.tif source=398_2503US_Assignment#page4.tif source=398_2503US_Assignment#page5.tif source=398_2503US_Assignment#page6.tif

Docket Nos.: 398/2503P & 398/2503US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Zachary Winkler, Christopher Chad Womack and Aaron Mikkael Kunnermann (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the filed patent applications on the attached Schedule A;

AND, WHEREAS, SAFETREK, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 2150 W. Washington Street, Suite 301, San Diego, California 92110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, including the right to claim priority from the United States applications identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and WE agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries

Date: 5/24/16	In L
	William Zachary Winkler
Date:	
	Christopher Chad Womack
Date: 5/24/2016	
	Aaron Mikkael Kunnermann

2137132.1

STATE OF MISSOUR	
STATE OF PROCESSING COUNTY OF SELECTION) SS.
personally appeared WILLIAM and who executed the above As	f Now, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, I ZACHARY WINKLER, to me known to be the person named in ssignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for nentioned, as his own free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public CHRISTINE VOLZ Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires. September 18, 2016 Commission Number: 12467786
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
in and who executed the above	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, PHER CHAD WOMACK, to me known to be the person named Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same n mentioned, as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF MISSOURI CHAY COUNTY OF SELOUIS	
named in and who executed the	NIKKAEL KUNNERMANN to me known to be the person above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the herein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
CHRISTINE VOLZ Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis Count My Commission Expires: September 18, 20 Commission Number: 12467786	5/16 Z

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	Country	Title	Patent/ Application No.
398/2503P	US	Method for Transferring Emergency Information to Stakeholders	Application No. 62/179,976
398/2503US	US	Systems and Methods for Providing Assistance in an Emergency	Application No. 15/164,624 (To be determined by Counsel for SafeTrek, Inc. upon filing)

Docket Nos.: 398/2503P & 398/2503US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William Zachary Winkler, Christopher Chad Womack and Aaron Mikkael Kunnermann (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the filed patent applications on the attached Schedule A;

AND, WHEREAS, SAFETREK, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 2150 W. Washington Street, Suite 301, San Diego, California 92110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, including the right to claim priority from the United States applications identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and WE agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries

Date:	W. 7 . W. I.
Date: 5/24 (72) (6	William Zachary Winkler Christopher Chad Womack
Date:	Aaron Mikkael Kunnermann

STATE OF	-)ss.
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared WILLIAM ZACHA	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF <u>ÉAUTEORNIA</u>	.) }ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIFFEL	
personally appeared CHRISTOPHER CH in and who executed the above Assignme for the uses and purposes therein mentions. Anctary public at the reflicer completing this conficulty of the above to which this conficulty of the above the above the which this conficulty of the above the above the substitution of the above	Notary Public JACQUELINE LAVONNA BRADLEY Commission © 2140669 Notary Public - California
STATE OF	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2020
COUNTY OF	_) SS.)
On this day of personally appeared AARON MIKKAEI named in and who executed the above Ass same for the uses and purposes therein mer	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, KUNNERMANN to me known to be the person ignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the stioned, as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	Country		Patent/ Application No.
398/2503P	US	Method for Transferring Emergency Information to Stakeholders	Application No. 62/179,976
398/2503US	US	Systems and Methods for Providing Assistance in an Emergency	Application No. 15/164,624 (To be determined by Counsel for SafeTrek, Inc. upon filing)

3